2026 Dane

Urban

County Senior Focal

Points

(Blooming Grove/Burke/Madison/Maple Bluff/Monona)

NewBridge Madison

1625 Northport Dr, Madison, WI 53704
Phone (608) 512-0000
www.newbridgemadison.org

Jim Krueger, Executive Director, x 103
JimK@newbridgemadison.org

Fax (608) 299-0700

North Madison (@ Warner Park Community Recreation Center)
1625 Northport Dr #125, Madison, WI 53704

West Madison (@ Meadowood Shopping Center)
5724 Raymond Rd, Madison, Wl 53711

Other Area Focal Points:

Katie Gallagher, Associate Director, x 102 Madison Senior Center (330 W Mifflin St) ~ 266-6581

KatieG@newbridgemadison.org Monona Senior Center (1011 Nichols Rd) 222-3415
Verona Senior Center (108 Paoli St) 845-7471

Rural

Colonial Club Senior Activity Center Phone Oregon Area Senior Center Phone

301 Blankenheim Ln, Sun Prairie, WI 53590 837-4611 | 219 Park St, Oregon, WI 53575 835-5801

www.colonialclub.org www.oregonareaseniorcenterwisconsin.com

Melanie Riedel, Director, x 110 Fax Rachel Brickner, Director Fax

MRiedel@colonialclub.org 837-9302 | rbrickner@oregonwi.gov 835-9299

Cornerstone Community Center Phone Southwest Dane Sr Outreach (mt. Horeb Sr Ctr) Phone

505 N Main St, DeForest, WI 53532 846-9469 | 107 N Grove St, Mt Horeb, WI 53572 437-6902

www.deforestcenter.org www.mounthorebwi.info

Natalie Raemisch, Executive Director, x 1602 Fax Lynn Forshaug, Director Fax

NRaemisch@deforestcenter.org 846-2621 | swdaneoutreach@mounthorebwi.info 437-3190

Fitchburg Senior Center Phone Stoughton Area Senior Center Phone

5510 E Lacy Rd, Fitchburg, WI 53711 270-4290 | 248 W Main St, Stoughton, Wl 53589 873-8585

www.fitchburgwi.gov/senior-center www.ci.stoughton.wi.us/senior

JilMcHone, Director, 270-4291 Fax Cindy McGlynn, Director Fax

jill.Lmchone@fitchburgwi.gov 270-4296 | cmcglynn@cityofstoughton.com 873-8162

McFariand SeniorOutreach Services Phone Sugar River Senior Center Phone

5915 Milwaukee St, McFarland, WI 53558 838-7117 | 21 S Vine St, Belleville, Wl 53508 424-6007

www.mcfarland.wi.us www.bellevillewi.org

Katie Gletty-Syoen, Director Fax Angela Markhardt, Director Fax

Katie.Gletty-Syoen@mcfarland.wi.gov 838-3619 | angie.srseniorcenter@outlook.com 424-1552

Middleton Senior Center Phone Waunakee Senior Center Phone

7448 Hubbard Ave, Middleton, WI 53562 831-2373 | 333 S Madison St, Waunakee, WI 53597 849-8385

www.cityofmiddleton.us www.waunakee.com/seniorcenter

Tammy Derrickson, Director, 662-7684 Fax Cindy Mosiman, Director, 849-8384 Fax

tderrickson@cityofmiddleton.us 831-4923 | cmosiman@waunakee.com 849-8387

Northwest Dane Senior Services Phone

1837 Bourbon Rd, Cross Plains, WI 53528 798-6937

www.nwdss.org

Paulette Glunn, Director Fax

execdir@nwdss.org 798-3350
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